Micro Star™ LED Light Bar Installation Instructions
The Micro Star LED Light Bar is an easy to install lighting
solution for your railing system.  They come in three (3)
lengths and four (4) popular finish options to compliment your
railing system.  Being completely water resistant and encased
in an aluminum channel and plastic lens cover, these lights
are able to stand up to the most demanding environments.
The Micro Star LED Light Bar is both a functional and creative

transformer(s) you choose. Do not exceed the maximum distance of the mA. If sections are spaced greater than 10 feet, it is recommended to install an
additional transformer. When lighting will be a continuous string, use the least number of transformers. mA count determines which transformer to use.
Generally 5 Amp is recommended.
1 Amp Transformer = Max 900 mA 5 Amp Transformer = Max 4000 mA
Micro Star Transformer Specifications
PART NUMBER AMP(S) MAX mA MAX DISTANCE MAX 18”
LIGHT BARS
MAX 30”
LIGHT BARS
MAX 42”
LIGHT BARS
S0832-0001 1 900 40 feet 15 10 6
S0832-0005 5 4000 100 feet 50 25 20
Micro Star Lighting Milliamps (mA)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION # OF LIGHTS mA EACH * = “X” mA
S0825-0018-XX** Micro Star LED Light Bar 18” 50
S0825-0030-XX** Micro Star LED Light Bar 30” 100
S0825-0042-XX** Micro Star LED Light Bar 42” 150
Total mA Needed:
Micro Star Transformer Milliamp Distance Adjustment (Increase)
PART NUMBER AMP(S) NO ADJUSTMENT DISTANCE ADJUSTMENT TOTAL FEET mA ADJUSTMENT
S0832-0001 1 less than 20 feet 10% per additional 10 feet

Micro Star Extension (25’) - (S0825-EX300-SC)
Screw connector male / female extension (See Figure Q) used
to connect wire harnesses and Micro Star lights.
Micro Star 3-Way Branch - (S0825-3000-SC)
Screw connector male / female used to connect multiple wire
harnesses and Micro Star lights (See Figure R).
Figure P.  5’ Extension used to connect wire harnesses and Micro Star lights.
Micro Star LED Light Bar Specifications
The patented Micro Star series is a complete line of lighting options for railings, fencing, steps and many other indoor or outdoor
applications.
Micro Star LED Light Bar Product Specifications
Components
Product   Description      Dimensions       Fasteners   Notes
S0832-0001  Micro Star Transformer - 1 Amp   100-240Vac - 50/60HZ      --   --
S0832-0005  Micro Star Transformer - 5 Amps   100-240Vac - 50/60HZ      --   --
S0825-0018-BK  Micro Star LED Light Bar 18” (6 LED’s)   60 LM - 12v DC - 50 mA      Fasteners included Black (BK)
S0825-0030-BK  Micro Star LED Light Bar 30” (10 LED’s)   100 LM - 12v DC - 100 mA         Fasteners included Black (BK)
S0825-0042-BK  Micro Star LED Light Bar 42” (14 LED’s)   140 LM - 12v DC - 150 mA         Fasteners included Black (BK)
S0825-0018-WH Micro Star LED Light Bar 18”(6 LED’s)   60 LM - 12v DC - 50 mA      Fasteners included White (WH)
S0825-0030-WH Micro Star LED Light Bar 30” (10 LED’s)   100 LM - 12v DC - 100 mA         Fasteners included White (WH)
S0825-0042-WH Micro Star LED Light Bar 42” (14 LED’s)   140 LM - 12v DC - 150 mA         Fasteners included White (WH)
S0825-0018-BZ  Micro Star LED Light Bar 18”(6 LED’s)   60 LM - 12v DC - 50 mA      Fasteners included Bronze (BZ)
S0825-0030-BZ  Micro Star LED Light Bar 30” (10 LED’s)   100 LM - 12v DC - 100 mA         Fasteners included Bronze (BZ)
S0825-0042-BZ  Micro Star LED Light Bar 42” (14 LED’s)   140 LM - 12v DC - 150 mA         Fasteners included Bronze (BZ)
S0825-0018-MT  Micro Star LED Light Bar 18” (6 LED’s)   60 LM - 12v DC - 50 mA      Fasteners included Metallic Silver (MT)
S0825-0030-MT  Micro Star LED Light Bar 30” (10 LED’s)   100 LM - 12v DC - 100 mA         Fasteners included Metallic Silver (MT)
S0825-0042-MT  Micro Star LED Light Bar 42” (14 LED’s)   140 LM - 12v DC - 150 mA         Fasteners included Metallic Silver (MT)
S0825-JMPR  Micro Star Jumper     12”        --   Screw connectors (M/F)
S0825-JF08-SC  Micro Star Extension Wiring - Female   8”        Soldering Required Screw connector (Female)
S0825-JM08-SC Micro Star Extension Wiring - Male   8”        Soldering Required Screw connector (Male)
S0825-EX60-SC Micro Star Extension    5’        --   Screw connectors (M/F)